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Survey 
Results

Demographics

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

No Response

Younger than 18

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

75 or Older

What is Your Age?
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Demographics
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Demographics
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How Many Children Under 18 
in Your Household?
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Why would you 
recommend 
Scandia?

#1 – Clean and safe; Rural character (17% each)
#2 – Small town character (12%)
#3 – Quality of schools (8%)
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Significant 
Challenges

#1 – Unreliable or slow Internet (23% each)
#2 – Businesses struggling to survive in low-density                                                                       

city (14%)
#3 – High housing costs (9%)
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Development
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Healthy Living
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Where Do You Primarily Shop for Food?
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Healthy Living
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Housing
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Businesses and 
Services

Econ Dev. Activities Percent

Small Business Appropriate 
for Size of Town
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Production
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City Services

38%

25%
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Internet/Cell

Roads

Parks and Recreation

Sewer

EMS

Snow

Environment

Police

All

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Rating of City Services

Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor N/A No Response

46%

45%

9%

Would You Support a Reasonable Property 
Tax to Address Conditions?

Yes

No

No Response



0
10
20
30
40
50
60

#3 Priority

0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70

#2 Priority

0

20

40

60

80

100

#1 Priority

Survey 
Results

Priorities



0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

16%

Priority Totals as a Percent

Survey 
Results

Priorities



Survey 
Results

Comment on the 
Future Vision

 No Growth - 39

 Keep Scandia Rural - 35

 Keep the Community Character/Small Town - 33

 Grow and Foster Businesses - 29

 Improve Internet; Protect and utilize natural 
resources - 19

 Improve and Maintain Roads - 16

 Enable and Encourage Tourism - 15

 Utilize Cluster Housing - 12

 Create Affordable Housing; No More Solar Farms -
10

 Agricultural Tourism - 8

 Protect Individual Rights - 3




